

C30

**C30A - FRANKLIN COUNTY, FL  
ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS  
2 PATCH AREAS AND SHOULDER FILL (WEST OF APALACHICOLA)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
<b>GENERAL</b>						
1	MOBILIZATION (10% OF BID MAX)	1	LS	\$29,884.93	\$29,884.93	
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% OF BID MAX)	1	LS	\$5,976.99	\$5,976.99	
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$50,861.92
<b>AREA CLOSEST TO APALACHICOLA</b>						
4	CLEAR & GRUB INCLUDING DEMOLITION	0.32	AC	\$100,000.00	\$32,000.00	
5	ASPHALT PATCH INCLUDING BASE	79	SY	\$75.00	\$5,958.33	
6	EXCAVATION REGULAR	102	CY	\$9.00	\$918.00	
7	EXCAVATION BORROW	2,750	CY	\$17.50	\$48,125.00	
8	SILT FENCE	600	LF	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	
9	6" WHITE STRIPE (PAINT)	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	
10	6" YELLOW STRIPE (PAINT)	300	LF	\$2.00	\$600.00	
11	SLOPE STABILIZATION	1,528	SY	\$4.00	\$6,112.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$96,413.33
<b>AREA FURTHEST FROM APALACHICOLA</b>						
12	CLEAR & GRUB INCLUDING DEMOLITION	0.47	AC	\$100,000.00	\$47,000.00	
13	ASPHALT PATCH INCLUDING BASE	128	SY	\$75.00	\$9,625.00	
14	EXCAVATION REGULAR	181	CY	\$9.00	\$1,629.00	
15	EXCAVATION BORROW	3,136	CY	\$17.50	\$54,880.00	
16	SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	
17	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING RIP RAP & FILTER FABRIC	506	TONS	\$120.00	\$60,720.00	
18	BEDDING STONE	225	TONS	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	
19	6" WHITE STRIPE (PAINT)	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
20	6" YELLOW STRIPE (PAINT)	500	LF	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	
21	SLOPE STABILIZATION	708	SY	\$4.00	\$2,832.00	
					SUBTOTAL	\$202,436.00
					<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST</b>	<b>\$349,711.25</b>
					ENGINEERING (10%)	\$34,971.13
					CEI (10%)	\$34,971.13
					<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST</b>	<b>\$419,653.50</b>

98,554.9  
19,710.99  
25,000.00

12.5% 52,456.69

1,128,815.25  
12 1/2 = 141,101.90

together 1,381,067.  
12 1/2 = 172,633.37

**C30A - FRANKLIN COUNTY, FL (MITIGATION)**  
**ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS**  
**2 PATCH AREAS AND SHOULDER FILL (WEST OF APALACHICOLA)**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>GENERAL</b>					
1	MOBILIZATION (10% OF BID MAX)	1	LS	\$69,301.60	\$69,301.60
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% OF BID MAX)	1	LS	\$13,860.32	\$13,860.32
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$108,161.92
<b>AREA CLOSEST TO APALACHICOLA</b>					
4	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK (INCLUDES BLOCK, BEDDING STONE, AND FILTER FABRIC) AREA CLOSEST TO APALACHICOLA	1528.00	SY	\$180.00	\$275,040.00
SUBTOTAL					\$275,040.00
<b>AREA FURTHEST FROM APALACHICOLA</b>					
5	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK (INCLUDES BLOCK, BEDDING STONE, AND FILTER FABRIC) AREA FURTHEST FROM APALACHICOLA	2287.00	SY	\$180.00	\$411,660.00
6	SLOPE STABILIZATION	1579.00	SY	\$4.00	\$6,316.00
SUBTOTAL					\$417,976.00
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST</b>					<b>\$801,177.92</b>
ENGINEERING (10%)					<b>\$80,117.79</b>
CEI (10%)					<b>\$80,117.79</b>
<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST</b>					<b>\$961,413.50</b>